



Lanka IOC

LANKA IOC PLC
LEVEL 20, WEST TOWER, WORLD TRADE CENTRE,
ECHELON SQUARE,
COLOMBO - 01
SRI LANKA

- 1 TENDER NUMBER : LIOC/ ENG/ PT/ 05/ 2015-16
- 2 NAME OF WORK : RATE CONTRACT FOR FABRICATION, SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF MAIN SIGN POLE, SPREADERS (WAVY BAND) AND CANOPY & BUILDING FASCIA INCLUDING PRINTING & ERECTION OF FLEXES AT LANKA IOC RETAIL OUTLETS ACROSS THE ISLAND
- 3 COMPLETION TIME: 04 (FOUR) WEEKS PER NEW MSP, 02 (TWO) WEEK PER REFURBISHING / SHIFTING OF EXISTING MSP 03 (THREE) WEEKS PER PETROL SHED FASCIA
- 4 VALIDITY OF CONTRACT: 24 MONTHS (EXTENDABLE BY 1 YEAR ON MUTUAL CONSENT)
- 5 BID BOND: LKR 100,000/- (BY DD/ BANK GUARANTEE AS PER FORMAT ENCLOSED)
- 6 DUE DATE & TIME : 03/ 02/ 2016 AT 1400 HRS.
- 7 TENDER FEE: LKR 2500/- BY DEMAND DRAFT IN FAVOUR OF LANKA IOC PLC PAYABLE AT COLOMBO

PRICE BID

SL NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QTY	RATE IN FIG/ LKR	UNIT	AMOUNT IN FIG/ LKR
PART I					
A	NEW MAIN SIGN POLE / NEW WAVY BANDS				
1	Fabrication and supply of water resistant backlit sign pole made of 3 mm thick FRP sheet moulded to required shape size, duly fixed to galvanized mild steel supporting frame work, IOC logo vinyl sticker on 3 mm thick poly carbonate sheets pasted with vinyl sticker with required message. Electrical cable up to junction box, (including Ex proof junction box) cable entry from bottom/side of junction box, marking all connections & provision of 6 Nos of recommended tube lights fittings with & choke for logo lighting and 12 Nos of florescent tube light fittings for information display panels lighting (2 for each) including all accessories & arrangement complete as per specifications, drawings & directions. Job includes fabrication, supply, delivery, erection, installation testing & commissioning of the sign pole with the necessary support of required equipments, machinery etc. The cost to be quoted also to include loading of the main sign pole and unloading the same at the petrol shed. Transportation alone shall be paid as per respective item of the price schedule.	55 NO	453,200.00	NO	24,926,000.00
2	Supplying and providing foundation for the main sign pole as per the drawing; Item includes provision of RCC foundation, with necessary earth work, supports, backfilling and removing of any excess excavated material from site, reinforcement, shuttering & concreting 1:2:4 (Grade 20) all complete. The rate should include all material, labour and service for completion of the item with all leads & lifts.	55 NO	33,880.00	NO	1,863,400.00
3	Fabrication, supply & fixing of backlit Wavy Band (SPREADER) made of 3 mm thick clear polycarbonate sheet moulded to required shape size, duly fixed to powder coated (white) aluminium frame work; vinyl sticker of approved Corporate colour pasted on poly carbonate sheets. The vinyl stickers shall be cut out to indicate backlit product names and island numbers on wavy band (Spreaders) as per drawings; The work includes provision of internal electrical junction box & internal cabling for termination of electrical cable: providing and suspending 3 x 28/ 36 W slimline tube lights with electronic copper ballasts, starters etc mounted on suitably fabricated internal framework including all accessories and arrangements complete as per specifications, drawings & directions. The work includes all fabrication as per drawings, fixing of polycarbonate sheets on to aluminium framework with pop rivets, silicon sealant etc, The work also includes installation & fixing on to the canopy columns testing & commissioning of the wavy bands (SPREADERS), necessary tools & accessories etc.	220 NO	29,325.00	NO	6,451,500.00
B	DISMANTLING/ RE ERECTION/ SHIFTING & TRANSPORTATION OF MSP				
1	Dismantling of existing MSP at the petrol sheds including handing over the dismantled MSP to custody of LIOC.	50 NO	14,080.00	NO	704,000.00
2	Reinstallation of dismantled MSP at designated place in the petrol shed. Installation of the MSP to be done using a boom truck. Note: Electrical/civil works shall be paid under respective items. In case MSP is shifted to a different petrol shed, transportation shall be paid as per relevant item of the price schedule. Whenever the MSP is shifted to alternate petrol shed, the rates quoted should also include loading and unloading of the MSP.	50 NO	36,300.00	NO	1,815,000.00
3	Transportation Charges (paid one-way only) for shifting of MSP.	9500 KM	77.00	KM	731,500.00

SL NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QTY	RATE IN FIG/ LKR	UNIT	AMOUNT IN FIG/ LKR
C	REFURBISHMENT OF MSP				
1	Supply & Installation of 3mm Polycarbonate Main Logo panel (with LIOC symbol) including Electro cut 3M Vinyl Sticker as per specifications.	80 NO	20,350.00	NO	1,628,000.00
2	Supply & Pasting of Electro cut 3M Vinyl Sticker on existing main logo panel with LIOC symbol	20 NO	7,150.00	NO	143,000.00
3	Dismantling existing Dome in existing MSP & repairing the same with necessary structural & Fibre Reinforcement Plastic works and reinstalling the same.	50 NO	23,243.00	NO	1,162,150.00
4	Supply & installation of 3mm Polycarbonate Detail panel with Electro cut 3M Vinyl Sticker	600 NO	4,059.00	NO	2,435,400.00
5	Supply & Pasting of Detail Panel Electro cut 3M Vinyl Sticker on existing panel Rate to include removal of existing vinyl stickers from polycarbonate detail panel	240 NO	1,595.00	NO	382,800.00
6	Fabrication, Supply & installation of mild steel Galvanized Detail panel Frame after removing the existing corroded framework	100 NO	13,310.00	NO	1,331,000.00
7	Fabrication, Supply & installation of 3mm thick FRP sheet moulded to required shape and size for Bottom Panel as per LIOC Scheme after removing the damaged FRP bottom panel. Painting also as per specifications to be done.	60 NO	24,200.00	NO	1,452,000.00
8	Dismantling, repairing the damaged FRP Bottom Panel with required structural & fibre works including painting as per LIOC Scheme and reinstalling the same.	40 NO	11,990.00	NO	479,600.00
9	Fabrication, Supply & installation of 3mm thick FRP sheet moulded to required shape and size for Side Column Panel as per LIOC Scheme after removing the damaged FRP side column panel. Painting also as per specifications to be done.	60 NO	24,200.00	NO	1452000.00
10	Dismantling, repairing the damaged FRP side Column Panel with required structural FRP works including painting as per LIOC Scheme and reinstalling the same.	40 NO	13,310.00	NO	532,400.00
11	Surface preparation of entire MSP as per standard and applying two coats of Primer and two coats of final coat as per LIOC Standard (Gloss Finish) & specs.	50 NO	26,950.00	NO	1,347,500.00
12	Providing Cable trenches (300mm deep & 300mm wide) as per drawings enclosed	500 M	882.00	M	441,000.00
D	ELECTRICAL REPAIR OF MSP				
1	Note: The rates to be quoted include all labour, material, transportation etc. Replacement of Tube lights	900 NO	192.00	NO	172,800.00
2	Replacement of Choke	900 NO	550.00	NO	495,000.00
3	Replacement of Starter	900 NO	100.00	NO	90,000.00
4	3x1.5mm ² Armoured cable for MSP	1800 M	590.00	M	1,062,000.00
5	Re-Wiring	1000 M	27.50	M	27,500.00
6	Installation of MCB	100 NO	780.00	NO	78,000.00
PART II					
A	MAIN FASCIA				
1	Supply and fixing including digital printing of flexible substrate of approximately 900 mm width in Lanka IOC color scheme of ORANGE (pantone 1655C) & BLUE (pantone 2757C) of approved pantone shade including supplying, fabricating & installing galvanized 1" x 1" x 1.2 mm thk MS tubular frame structure around & bracings of 1" x 1" x 1.2 mm bracings as per drawing on existing fascia framework (vertical members of 2" x 2" x 1.2 mm) of canopies of the different petrol sheds across the Island. The work includes supplying, fabricating and fixing 1" x 1" x 0.9 mm size aluminium L angle around but with 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 0.9 mm aluminum angle at the bottom of the fascia with all accessories etc complete. The flex shall be neatly stretched and fixed on to the front side of the fascia framework. The work also includes supplying and fixing of 28 G aluminium plain Regine sheet on the rear side of the fascia framework including all accessories.				

SL NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QTY	RATE IN FIG/ LKR	UNIT	AMOUNT IN FIG/ LKR
	Note: 1. All works shall be completed as per technical specifications enclosed for flex, Printing, Laminating (matt finish) and structural works. 2. The flex with printing and Laminating shall carry a warranty of 5 years from 3M 3. The rate must include transportation of fascia and flex materials up to a radius of 30 Km from the contractors work shop including loading and unloading.	5250 SQM	8,440.00	SQM	44,310,000.00
2	Same as item 1A above but with WHITE FLEX (without printing and Laminating) of 900 mm width.	1575 SQM	7,313.00	SQM	11,517,975.00
B	BUILDING FASCIA				
1	Supply and fixing including digital printing of flexible substrate of approximately 600 mm width in Lanka IOC color scheme of ORANGE (pantone 1655C) & BLUE (pantone 2757C) of approved pantone shade including supplying, fabricating & installing galvanized 1" x 1" x 1.2 mm thk MS tubular frame structure around & bracings of 1" x 1" x 1.2 mm bracings as per drawing on existing masonry fascia of Sales Building at different petrol sheds across the island. The work includes supplying, fabricating and fixing 1" x 1" x 0.9 mm size aluminium L angle around but with 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 0.9 mm aluminum angle at the bottom of the fascia with all accessories etc complete. The flex shall be neatly stretched and fixed on to the front side of the fascia framework. The work also includes supplying and fixing of 28 G aluminium plain Regine sheet on the rear side of the fascia framework including all accessories. Note: 1. All works shall be completed as per technical specifications enclosed for flex, Printing, Laminating (matt finish) and structural works.				
	2. The flex with printing and Laminating shall carry a warranty of 5 years from 3M 3. The rate must include transportation of fascia and flex materials up to a radius of 30 Km from the contractors work shop including loading and unloading.	1575 SQM	8,440.00	SQM	13,293,000.00
C	DISMANTLING OF FASCIA				
1	Dismantling existing Canopy and building fascia including frame works and flex materials. Note: 1. The dismantled framework and fascia materials belong to the contractor and shall be carted away from the petrol sheds immediately after dismantling. The rate quoted must include the cost towards taking away the dismantled materials. 2. The rate shall be on lumpsum basis for each Petrol shed.	50 NO	5,500.00	NO	275,000.00
D	TRANSPORTATION FOR FASCIA WORKS				
1	Transportation Charge (paid one-way only) beyond 30 Km radius from fabricator shop to the petrol shed. Rate to include for loading and unloading at both ends. Note: Separate transportation cost and loading/ unloading charges shall not be paid if the petrol sheds are within 30 Km radius from the fabricator's shop.	13500 KM	38.00	KM	513,000.00
	SUB TOTAL (PART I & II)				121,112,525.00
	QUOTE RATE IN PERCENTAGE (%) ON THE ABOVE INDICATED ESTIMATED AMOUNT				
A	PLUS IN FIGURES				
	PLUS IN WORDS				
B	MINUS IN FIGURES				
	MINUS IN WORDS				
C	AT PAR				

NOTE

- IF ANY TENDERER INDICATES "0%" IN ANY OF THE ABOVE ROWS, THEN, IT SHALL BE CONSIDERED THAT THE TENDERER SHALL BE WILLING TO UNDERTAKE THE WORKS AT THE SAME RATES GIVEN IN THE BOQ.
- VAT AT PREVAILING PERCENTAGE ON THE ABOVE RATES QUOTED SHALL BE APPLIED AND REIMBURSED SEPARATELY

V P (ENGG)
LANKA IOC PLC